GROWLIFE, INC. Form 8-K October 19, 2017

Pursuant to

UNITED STATES

SI

GROWLIFE, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in charter)

| Delaware | 000-50385 | 90-0821083 |
|--|--------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) | (Commission File Number) | (IRS Employer Identification No.) |
| | 7400 G . W D . L | |
| | 5400 Carillon Point | |
| | Kirkland, WA 98033 | |

Edgar Filing: GROWLIFE, INC. - Form 8-K

(Address of principal executive offices and zip code)

| (866) 781-5559 |
|--|
| (Registrant's telephone number, including area code) |

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of registrant under any of the following provisions:

| [] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) |
|--|
| [] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) |
| [] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) |
| [] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c)) |
| |

Edgar Filing: GROWLIFE, INC. - Form 8-K

Item 8.01 – Other Events.

On October 17, 2017, GrowLife, Inc. (the "Company") was informed by Alpine Securities Corporation ("Alpine") that Alpine has demonstrated compliance with the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority ("FINRA") Rule 6432 and Rule 15c2-11 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. As a result, Alpine may initiate an unpriced quotation for the Company's common stock.

On October 17, 2017, the Company filed an application with the OTC Markets to list the Company's common stock on the OTCQB. The application is under review.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

GROWLIFE, INC.

Date: October 19, 2017 By: /s/ Marco Hegyi

Marco Hegyi

Chief Executive Officer

- 2 -